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GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF AYUSH

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION No. 5627

ANSWERED ON 04
TH

 APRIL, 2025

AYUSH Health and Wellness Centre in Baghpat


†5627. Dr. Rajkumar Sangwan:


Will the Minister of AYUSH be pleased to state:


(a) whether the Government proposes to open AYUSH health and wellness centres in Baghpat district of Uttar Pradesh;

(b) if so, the details thereof along with the number of the centres that are likely to be opened ;

(c) the fund allocated for these centres and the timeline set for starting these centres;

(d) whether the Government has conducted any programme to increase awareness about traditional medicine in Baghpat; and

(e) if so, the details thereof?

ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF STATE (IC) OF THE MINISTRY OF AYUSH

 (SHRI PRATAPRAO JADHAV)


(a) to (c) Public Health being a State subject, opening of Ayush Health & Wellness Centres in Baghpat District of Uttar Pradesh comes under the purview of respective State/UT Government. However, under Centrally Sponsored Scheme of National Ayush Mission (NAM), as per the proposals received through State Annual Action Plans (SAAPs) from State Government of Uttar Pradesh, two Ayush Dispensaries in Baghpat District have been supported to be upgraded as Ayush Health & Wellness Centres and an amount of Rs. 29.98 lakhs have been allocated for these units by the State. Further, as reported by the State Government, these units are already functional.
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(d) & (e) Under NAM, as per the proposals received from State/UT Governments through SAAPs they have been supported for Behavior Change Communication (BCC) / Information, Education, and Communication (IEC) and various other activities including Ayush Public Health Programs for increasing awareness about Traditional Medicine in the different Districts including Baghpat. Further, as reported by State Government, following promotional activities have been conducted in Baghpat District:-

(i) Ayush apke dwar Nishulk Camp in schools, jila panchayat, nagar panchayat, Tehsil level, Block level

(ii) Yoga camps in different places with yoga teams

(iii) Nukkad Natak session

(iv) AYUSH jagrukta Railly

(v) Pamphlets distribution in different programmes

(vi) Medicinal Camps in International Yoga Diwas

(vii) Medicinal Camps in Ayurveda Diwas

(viii) Medicinal Camps in Mukhyamantri Arogya Mela
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